News Release



October 1, 2024 SCSK Corporation SCSK Europe Ltd.

SCSK Initiates Operations in Germany to Expand Business in Europe

SCSK Corporation (Head Office: Koto-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President: Takaaki Touma, hereinafter SCSK), along with SCSK Europe Ltd. (Head Office: London; Managing Director: Toshihiro Shibazaki, hereinafter SCSK EU), has announced the establishment of a branch in Düsseldorf, Germany. As of September 2024, the branch aims to expand IT services and explore new business opportunities in Europe.



SCSK Europe Ltd. Germany Branch (Overview)

In addition to providing a range of IT services within Japan, SCSK has established a robust international network to support customers' global expansion, focusing on six key locations such as the United States, United Kingdom, China, Singapore, Indonesia, and Myanmar.

On this occasion, London based SCSK EU, has advanced its presence, and built a business foundation in Europe to enhance the quality of services offered within the EU and allowing new business development opportunities, through co-creation with business partners. The reasons for selecting Germany as the European base are as follows:

- Germany is Europe's largest economy and hosts the most Japanese companies in the region.
- By leveraging the customer base of the Sumitomo Corporation Group and our business partners, we anticipate significant opportunities for business expansion.
- Well-developed infrastructure for transportation and logistics, which facilitates easy access to major European cities.

Therefore, we aim to accelerate the expansion of global IT service offerings across Europe.

Representative's Comment (Toshihiro Shibazaki, Managing Director, SCSK Europe Ltd.):

In the Germany branch, we will leverage the expertise accumulated by SCSK EU in the UK, focusing on SCSK {digital}.

We aim to steadily build up on our track record with Japanese manufacturing companies and other new market clients.

We are committed to establishing and strengthening our brand image from SCSK in the UK to SCSK in the EMEA region (Europe, Middle East, and Africa).

About SCSK {digital}:

SCSK {digital} is a digital transformation (DX) consulting and development unit, established within SCSK Europe Ltd. We provide end-to-end DX services, ranging from integrating traditional IT services with innovative digital solutions to drive business growth, innovation, and transformation.

Our 3 main services are:

• Consulting & Strategy

Market research, business development, digital strategy, AI consulting, customer experience, consulting, etc.

- **Technology, Development & Implementation** Data/AI analytics, digital marketing solutions, intelligent automation, project management and execution, etc.
- Maintenance and Operational Support Data platforms, cloud solutions, IT infrastructure, DevOps, MLOps, etc. https://www.scskdigital.com/

https://www.linkedin.com/showcase/scskdigital/

About SCSK Corporation:

SCSK provides a full lineup of services to support any area of IT solution required for businesses from consulting to system integration, verification services, IT infrastructure implementation, IT management, IT hardware and software sales, and BPO (business process outsourcing). https://www.scsk.jp/index_en.html

About SCSK Europe Ltd.:

Based in London, SCSK Europe Ltd, provides a variety of high-quality IT services to a range of companies based in Japan, Europe, the Middle East and Africa.

We actively drive numerous overseas digital transformation (DX) projects and, in recent years, have strengthened efforts to transform business models utilizing digital technologies.

https://www.scskeu.com/

- Registered Name: SCSK Europe Ltd.
- Head Office Location: London, United Kingdom
- Branch Location: Düsseldorf, Germany
- Capital: GBP 1.4 million
- Capital Structure: 100% SCSK
- Managing Director: Toshihiro Shibazaki



For inquiries regarding this news release:

SCSK Europe Ltd. E-mail: <u>contact@scskeu.com</u>

For the press:

Sustainability Promotion & Corporate Communications Div. Corporate Communications Dept., SCSK Corporation E-mail: <u>pr.sp@scsk.jp</u>

Note: All products, company and service names listed are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective companies.